1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young Combined Team Statistics (as of Jul 29, 2004)

All games
RECORD : OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES . . . . ... .... (22-11) (14-2) (6—9) (2-0)
CONFERENCE. . . .. ... .. (7-7) (5—-2) (2-5) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . . . (15-4) (9-0) (4—-4) (2-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
24 LYDAY, Terrell..... 33-33 1098 33.3 183-405 .452 67-170 .394 132-178 .742 15 118 133 4.0 57 0 61 78 12 62 565 17.1
15 WESLEY, Mekeli..... 33-33 1004 30.4 192-397 .484 29-78 .372 143-193 .741 46 146 192 5.8 113 4 52 71 25 34 556 16.8
13 VRANES, Michael.... 33-33 934 28.3 95-245 .388 37-99 .374 36-70 .514 36 100 136 4.1 76 1 88 61 8 38 263 8.0
02 RIVERS, Silester... 25-4 431 17.2 56-104 .538 0-1 .000 53-93 .570 40 73 113 4.5 77 2 15 40 9 11 165 6.6
25 NIELSEN, Eric...... 33-28 777 23.5 74-128 .578 1-4 .250 44-61 .721 41 94 135 4.1104 7 25 34 14 21 193 5.8
04 CHRISTENSEN, Todd.. 33-7 554 16.8 64-140 .457 39-93 .419 18-24 .750 2 23 25 0.8 52 0 34 27 1 17 185 5.6
42 COOPER, Nathan..... 33-7 653 19.8 58-141 .411 13-44 .295 49-63 .778 38 73 111 3.4 69 1 61 33 1 17 178 5.4
31 MONTAGUE, Matt..... 33-19 750 22.7 32-80 .400 3-12 .250 32-48 .667 13 72 85 2.6 37 0 125 67 0 24 99 3.0
50 NIELSEN, David..... 20-0 167 8.4 14-27 .519 0-3 .000 15-18 .833 10 13 23 1.2 21 O 7 10 0 8 43 2.2
10 ALLEN, John........ 18-0 99 5.5 13-25 .520 3-8 .375 6-11 .545 2 19 21 1.2 17 O 1 7 1 1 35 1.9
40 HOWARD, Dan........ 4-0 19 4.8 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 5 8 2.0 4 0 0 2 0 0 6 1.5
05 ROBERTS, Marc...... 21-1 90 4.3 8-15 .533 0-2 .000 14-18 .778 1 9 10 0.5 8 0 8 13 1 2 30 1.4
33 SMITH, Morgan...... 5-0 13 2.6 1-8 125 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 0.6 0 0 1 2 0 0 6 1.2
34 ELLSWORTH, Joe..... 9-0 16 1.8 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 3 4 0.4 3 0 0 0 1 1 4 0.4
20 TAGGART, Nick...... 10-0 19 1.9 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM. .............. 50 65 115 3.6 0 5
Total.............. 33 6624 795-1725 .461 192-515 .373 546-784 .696 299 819 1118 33.9 640 15 478 453 73 236 2328 70.5
Opponents.......... 33 6627 728-1830 .398 164-554 .296 487-697 .699 405 757 1162 35.2 663 - 395 506 82 220 2107 63.8
TEAM STATISTICS BYU OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. .....ovvvvvnnnnnn 2328 2107 11/20/99 CALIFORNIA-RIVERSIDE W 91-62 7546
Points per game........ 70.5 63.8 11/24/99 SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY 1] 92-64 4518
Scoring margin......... +6.7 - 12-1-99 at Arizona Wildcats L 62-86 14345
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 795-1725 728-1830 12/4/99 at Denver Pioneers W 81-58 1507
Field goal pct......... .461 .398 12/7/99 ARIZONA STATE W 78-67 5867
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 192-515 164-554 12/10/99 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 76-61 6541
3-point FG pct......... .373 .296 12/11/99 WEBER STATE W 66-53 9862
3-pt FG made per game.. 5.8 5.0 12/18/99 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 76-43 7584
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 546-784 487-697 12-21-99 at South Alabama L 63-64 1785
Free throw pct......... .696 .699 12/23/99 at Florida International W OT 83-75 953
REBOUNDS................. 1118 1162 12-29-99 at UC Santa Barbara Gauchos W 57-48 2891
Rebounds per game...... 33.9 35.2 1/5/00 CALIFORNIA, IRVINE W 77-66 9574
Rebounding margin...... -1.3 - 01-08-00 at Utah State University W 82-73 10270
ASSISTS.....cvvvinnnnn. 478 395 *01/10/00 at UNLV Runnin' Rebels W 77-175 12597
Assists per game....... 14.5 12.0 *1/15/00 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH L 49-56 22580
TURNOVERS. ... .covvvnvnnnn 453 506 *1/20/00 WYOMING W 87-78 10347
Turnovers per game..... 13.7 15.3 *1/22/00 COLORADO STATE W 68-47 13182
Turnover margin........ +1.6 - *1/27/00 at Air Force L 55-60 1115
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 0.8 *01/29/00 at New Mexico L 69-78 17242
STEALS......oovvvvnuennn. 236 220 *2-3-00 at San Diego State W 72-50 3658
Steals per game........ 7.2 6.7 *2/12/00 at University of Utah L 62-77 15280
BLOCKS.......oiiiiiennnnn 73 82 *2/17/00 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO L 74-78 8593
Blocks per game........ 2.2 2.5 *2/19/00 UNLV W 83-82 17432
WINNING STREAK........... 0 - *2/24/00 at Colorado State L 54-68 4863
Home win streak........ 5 - *02-26-00 at Wyoming L 70-85 11147
ATTENDANCE. . ............. 172696 139406 *3/2/00 AIR FORCE ACADEMY W 73-52 9022
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 16-10794 15-8049 *3/4/00 SAN DIEGO STATE W 67-50 13089
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 2-9336 03/09/00 vs New Mexico W 55-43 6234
03/10/00 vs UTAH W 58-54 12437
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd oT Total &03/11/00 at UNLV L 56-79 14237
—————————————————————————————————————————— -——= 3/15/00 BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY W 81-54 10010
Brigham Young................. 1113 1201 14 - 2328 3/20/00 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS W 82-57 16949

Oopponents............oovvvinnnn 1032 1069 6 - 2107 (3-22-00 at Notre Dame L 52-64 8845



FG PERCENTAGE

NIELSEN, Eric.......
RIVERS, Silester....
ROBERTS, Marc.......
ALLEN, John.........
NIELSEN, David......
ELLSWORTH, Joe......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
CHRISTENSEN, Todd...
LYDAY, Terrell......
COOPER, Nathan......
MONTAGUE, Matt......

3-POINT PERCENTAGE

CHRISTENSEN, Todd...
LYDAY, Terrell......
ALLEN, John.........
VRANES, Michael.....
WESLEY, Mekeli......
COOPER, Nathan......
MONTAGUE, Matt......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
SMITH, Morgan.......
ROBERTS, Marc.......
RIVERS, Silester....
NIELSEN, David......

FT PERCENTAGE

SMITH, Morgan.......
NIELSEN, David......
COOPER, Nathan......
ROBERTS, Marc.......
CHRISTENSEN, Todd...
LYDAY, Terrell......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
MONTAGUE, Matt......
RIVERS, Silester....
ALLEN, John.........
VRANES, Michael.....

POINTS

1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young Category Leaders (as of Jul 29,

LYDAY, Terrell......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
VRANES, Michael.....
NIELSEN, Eric.......
CHRISTENSEN, Todd...
COOPER, Nathan......
RIVERS, Silester....
MONTAGUE, Matt......
NIELSEN, David......
ALLEN, John.........

FG ATT
3 3
74 128
56 104
8 15
13 25
14 27
2 4
192 397
64 140
183 405
58 141
32 80
3FG ATT
39 93
67 170
3 8
37 99
29 78
13 44
3 12

1 4

0 1

0 2

0 1

0 3
FT ATT
4 4
15 18
49 63
14 18
18 24
132 178
143 193
44 61
32 48
53 93
6 11
36 70
G Pts
33 565
33 556
33 263
33 193
33 185
33 178
25 165
33 99
20 43
18 35
21 30
4 6

RPFEFRERNMNWOOGIU O ©

ubhONOONNA_AONNOO R

All games

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

LYDAY, Terrell......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
VRANES, Michael.....
COOPER, Nathan......
CHRISTENSEN, Todd...

FIELD GOALS MADE

WESLEY, Mekeli......
LYDAY, Terrell......
VRANES, Michael.....
NIELSEN, Eric.......
CHRISTENSEN, Todd...

3-POINT FG ATTEMPTS

LYDAY, Terrell......
VRANES, Michael.....
CHRISTENSEN, Todd...
WESLEY, Mekeli......
COOPER, Nathan......

3-POINT FGS MADE

LYDAY, Terrell......
CHRISTENSEN, Todd...
VRANES, Michael.....
WESLEY, Mekeli......
COOPER, Nathan......

WESLEY, Mekeli......
LYDAY, Terrell......
RIVERS, Silester....
VRANES, Michael.....
COOPER, Nathan......

FREE THROWS MADE

WESLEY, Mekeli......
LYDAY, Terrell......
VRANES, Michael.....
NIELSEN, Eric.......
CHRISTENSEN, Todd...
COOPER, Nathan......
RIVERS, Silester....

POINTS AVERAGE

LYDAY, Terrell......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
VRANES, Michael.....
RIVERS, Silester....
NIELSEN, Eric.......
CHRISTENSEN, Todd...
COOPER, Nathan......
MONTAGUE, Matt......
NIELSEN, David......
ALLEN, John.........

2004)

G Att
33 405
33 397
33 245
33 141
33 140

G Made
33 192
33 183
33 95
33 74
33 64

G Att
33 170
33 99
33 93
33 78
33 44

G Made
33 67
33 39
33 37
33 29
33 13

G Att
33 193
33 178
25 93
33 70
33 63

G Made
33 143
33 132
33 36
33 44
33 18
33 49
25 53

G Pts
33 565
33 556
33 263
25 165
33 193
33 185
33 178
33 99
20 43
18 35

4 6
21 30
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REBOUNDS

1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young Category Leaders (as of Jul 29,

WESLEY, Mekeli......
VRANES, Michael.....
NIELSEN, Eric.......
LYDAY, Terrell......
RIVERS, Silester....

REBOUND AVERAGE

WESLEY, Mekeli......
RIVERS, Silester....
VRANES, Michael.....
NIELSEN, Eric.......
LYDAY, Terrell......

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

WESLEY, Mekeli......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
RIVERS, Silester....
COOPER, Nathan......
VRANES, Michael.....

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

WESLEY, Mekeli......
LYDAY, Terrell......
VRANES, Michael.....
NIELSEN, Eric.......
COOPER, Nathan......
RIVERS, Silester....

WESLEY, Mekeli......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
RIVERS, Silester....
VRANES, Michael.....
COOPER, Nathan......

FOULOUTS

NIELSEN, Eric.......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
RIVERS, Silester....
COOPER, Nathan......
VRANES, Michael.....

All games

ASSISTS

MONTAGUE, Matt......
VRANES, Michael.....
COOPER, Nathan......
LYDAY, Terrell......
WESLEY, Mekeli......

LYDAY, Terrell......
VRANES, Michael.....
WESLEY, Mekeli......
MONTAGUE, Matt......
NIELSEN, Eric.......

BLOCKED SHOTS

WESLEY, Mekeli......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
LYDAY, Terrell......
RIVERS, Silester....
VRANES, Michael.....

MINUTES

LYDAY, Terrell......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
VRANES, Michael.....
NIELSEN, Eric.......
MONTAGUE, Matt......

TURNOVERS

LYDAY, Terrell......
WESLEY, Mekeli......
MONTAGUE, Matt......
VRANES, Michael.....
RIVERS, Silester....

2004)

G No A/G
33 125 3.8
33 88 2.7
33 61 1.8
33 61 1.8
33 52 1.6

G No sS/G
33 62 1.9
33 38 1.2
33 34 1.0
33 24 0.7
33 21 0.6

G No Blk/G
33 25 0.8
33 14 0.4
33 12 0.4
25 9 0.4
33 8 0.2

G No Min/G

G No TO/G
33 78 2.4
33 71 2.2
33 67 2.0
33 61 1.8
25 40 1.6



3PT%

1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

FT%

FG%

3PTS%

LYDAY, Terrell.....
WESLEY, Mekeli.....
VRANES, Michael....
RIVERS, Silester....
NIELSEN, Eric......
CHRISTENSEN, Todd...
COOPER, Nathan.....
MONTAGUE, Matt.....
NIELSEN, David.....
ALLEN, John........

SMITH, Morgan......
ELLSWORTH, Joe.....

33-33 3
33-33 3
33-33 2
25-4 1
33-28 2
33-7 1
33-7 1
33-19 2
20-0
18-0

4-0
21-1

5-0

9-0
10-0
33
33

4.0 1.
5.8 1.
4.1 2.
4.5 0.
4.1 0.
0.8 1
3.4 1.
2.6 3.
1.2 0
1.2 0
2.0 0
0.5 0
0.6 0
0.4 0
0.4 0
3.9 14
5.2 12.

FT-FTA
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LYDAY, Terrell.....
WESLEY, Mekeli.....
VRANES, Michael....
RIVERS, Silester....
NIELSEN, Eric......
CHRISTENSEN, Todd...
COOPER, Nathan.....
MONTAGUE, Matt.....
NIELSEN, David.....
ALLEN, John........

SMITH, Morgan......
ELLSWORTH, Joe.....

LYDAY, Terrell

WESLEY, Mekeli.....
VRANES, Michael....
RIVERS, Silester....
NIELSEN, Eric......
CHRISTENSEN, Todd...
COOPER, Nathan.....
MONTAGUE, Matt.....
NIELSEN, David.....
ALLEN, John........

183-405
192-397
95-245
56-104
74-128
64-140
58-141
32-80
14-27
13-25
3-3
8-15
1-8
2-4
0-3
795-172
728-183

5
0

15
46
36
40
41

118
146
100

133
192
136
113
135

25
111

PF

.394 1
.372 1
.374
.000
.250
.419
.295
.250
.000
.375
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.373 5
.296 4

FO A

[
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32-178
43-193
36-70
53-93
44-61
18-24
49-63
32-48
15-18
6-11
0-2
14-18
4-4
0-1
0-0
46-784
87-697

453
506

742 565
741 556
514 263
570 165
721 193
750 185
778 178
.667 99
.833 43
.545 35
.000 6
.778 30
.000 6
.000 4
.000 0
.696 2328
.699 2107

oOrHrOOOOOOOHKHHKHOOHKHOO
OHOOUUONOKH JOVWOWN_&EJ®

ONONNOOO ®Y

© ©

o

1-1
0-2
321-703
329-759

.750

1.000
.000
.457
.433

7
6

O-REB D-REB TOTAL

7
15
9
18
17
1
18
6
3
1

0

1
0
121
155

332
323

453
478

0-0
0-0
6-216
8-217

PF

286
291

FO A
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CONFERENCE STATISTICS
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FT%$ R/G
773 4.4 2.2 35
729 5.4 1.6 15
444 3.6 1.9 16
500 4.0 0.6 2
800 3.6 0.8 10
833 1.0 1.1 7
667 3.1 1.1 10
611 2.7 3.3 12
750 0.6 0.1 1
667 1.3 0.0 0
750 0.5 0.5 0
.000 0.3 0.0 1
.000 0.3 0.0 0
.689 32.4 12.9 109
.682 34.1 11.6 98
FT-FTA FT%
362 68-88 .773
351 70-96 .729
316 12-27 .444
000 20-40 .500
500 24-30 .800
400 5-6 .833
368 16-24 .667
167 11-18 .611
000 6-8 .750
250 4-6 .667
.000 6-8 .750
.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-0 .000
.352 242-351 .689
.313 210-308 .682

o

960
936

87
85
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1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young Team Game-by-Game (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

TEAM STATISTICS

| ---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--| | ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |
Opponent Date Score W/L FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
CALIFORNIA-RIVERSIDE 11/20/99 91-62 W  33-54 .611 5-10 .500 20-24 .833 7 31 38 38.0 24 18 12 1 3 91 91.0
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERS 11/24/99 92-64 W  25-43 .581 5-12 .417 37-47 .787 8 24 32 35.0 20 14 19 3 9 92 91.5
at Arizona Wildcats 12-1-99 62-86 L  19-52 365 5-16 .313 19-24 792 7 17 24 31.3 22 11 17 1 8 62 81.7
at Denver Pioneers 12/4/99 81-58 W  35-68 .515 6-16 .375 5-10 .500 14 30 44 34.5 19 21 7 2 8 81 81.5
ARIZONA STATE 12/7/99 78-67 W  23-46 500 6-12 .500 26-36 .722 9 30 39 35.4 22 11 13 2 5 78 80.8
TEXAS SOUTHERN 12/10/99 76-61 W  26-57 .456 5-18 .278 19-30 .633 12 31 43 36.7 15 20 14 0 10 76 80.0
WEBER STATE 12/11/99 66-53 W  24-56 .429 6-16 .375 12-17 .706 11 30 41 37.3 14 18 15 3 6 66 78.0
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 12/18/99 76-43 W 29-56 .518 8-17 .471 10-18 .556 8 33 41 37.8 17 23 11 4 76 77.8
at South Alabama 12-21-99 63-64 L  22-51 .431 8-13 .615 11-15 .733 9 17 26 36.4 17 18 15 3 63 76.1
at Florida Internatio 12/23/99 83-75 Wot 26-59 441 11-22 .500 20-29 .690 11 35 46 37.4 19 16 21 0 13 83 76.8
at UC Santa Barbara G 12-29-99 57-48 W 16-54 .296 4-16 .250 21-34 .618 12 24 36 37.3 19 12 11 2 11 57 75.0
CALIFORNIA, IRVINE 1/5/00 77-66 W  25-47 .532 4-11 .364 23-31 .742 6 23 29 36.6 19 14 13 1 77 175.2
at Utah State Univers 01-08-00 82-73 W 27-54 .500 9-18 .500 19-24 .792 10 26 36 36.5 16 13 13 2 82 75.7
at UNLV Runnin' Rebel 01/10/00 77-75 W  24-50 .480 10-19 .526 19-26 .731 7 28 35 36.4 24 15 25 3 13 77 175.8
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 1/15/00 49-56 L  16-40 .400 4-11 .364 13-24 .542 7 23 30 36.0 19 8 15 2 9 49 74.0
WYOMING 1/20/00 87-78 W  26-53 .491 7-18 .389 28-39 .718 6 26 32 35.8 19 16 11 5 4 87 74.8
COLORADO STATE 1/22/00 68-47 W  25-50 .500 4-16 .250 14-18 .778 8 32 40 36.0 20 15 17 2 12 68 74.4
at Air Force 1/27/00 55-60 L  19-48 .396 3-17 .176 14-18 .778 7 22 2935.6 22 11 16 3 6 55 73.3
at New Mexico 01/29/00 69-78 L  23-57 .404 1-13 .077 22-32 .688 14 24 38 35.7 20 12 14 2 6 69 73.1
at San Diego State 2-3-00 72-50 W 27-50 .540 7-13 .538 11-16 .688 10 24 34 35.7 21 12 18 3 11 72 73.1
at University of Utah 2/12/00 62-77 L  21-51 .412 8-21 .381 12-18 .667 6 15 21 35.0 20 14 9 0 62 72.5
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEX 2/17/00 74-78 L  22-53 .415 2-13 .154 28-36 .778 10 21 31 34.8 24 12 11 4 5 74 72.6
UNLV 2/19/00 83-82 W  28-54 .519 6-12 .500 21-34 .618 11 21 32 34.7 18 21 12 3 8 83 73.0
at Colorado State 2/24/00 54-68 L 16-42 .381 4-14 .286 18-22 .818 8 15 23 34.2 22 6 16 1 10 54 72.2
at Wyoming 02-26-00 70-85 L  24-58 .414 9-23 .391 13-24 .542 10 24 34 34.2 20 9 12 2 9 70 72.2
AIR FORCE ACADEMY 3/2/00 73-52 W 30-49 .612 4-8 .500 9-15 .600 6 26 3234.1 19 16 12 0o 2 73 72.2
SAN DIEGO STATE 3/4/00 67-50 W  20-48 .417 7-18 .389 20-29 .690 11 31 42 34.4 18 14 17 4 7 67 72.0
vs New Mexico 03/09/00 55-43 W  18-48 .375 4-13 .308 15-21 .714 10 25 35 34.4 13 11 8 2 4 55 71.4
vs UTAH 03/10/00 58-54 W  21-52 .404 3-13 .231 13-22 .591 9 28 37 34.5 22 7 6 4 2 58 70.9
at UNLV 03/11/00 56-79 L  21-53 .396 3-12 .250 11-14 .786 6 15 21 34.0 15 12 13 3 3 56 70.4
BOWLING GREEN STATE U 3/15/00 81-54 W  32-56 .571 8-17 .471 9-11 .818 7 30 37 34.1 19 22 13 1 4 81 70.8
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 3/20/00 82-57 W  32-62 .516 8-18 .444 10-19 .526 11 27 38 34.2 24 23 15 3 9 82 71.1
at Notre Dame 3-22-00 52-64 L  20-54 .370 8-29 .276 4-7 .571 11 11 22 33.9 18 13 12 2 6 52 70.5
Brigham Young 2328 795-1725 .461 192-515 .373 546-784 .696 299 819 1118 33.9 640 478 453 73 236 2328 70.5
Opponents 2107 728-1830 .398 164-554 .296 487-697 .699 405 757 1162 35.2 663 395 506 82 220 2107 63.8
Games played: 33 Rebounds/game: 33.9
Points/game: 70.5 Assists/game: 14.5
FG Pct: 46.1 Turnovers/game: 13.7
3FG Pct: 37.3 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1
FT Pct: 69.6 Steals/game: 7.2

Blocks/game: 2.2



Opponent

Score

W/L

1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

| ---TOTAL--~ |
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

FG-FGA

| --3-PTRS-- |

OPPONENT STATISTICS

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |

Off Def Tot Avg PF A

CALIFORNIA-RIVERSIDE
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERS
at Arizona Wildcats
at Denver Pioneers
ARIZONA STATE

TEXAS SOUTHERN

WEBER STATE

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
at South Alabama

at Florida Internatio
at UC Santa Barbara G
CALIFORNIA, IRVINE

at Utah State Univers
at UNLV Runnin' Rebel
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
WYOMING

COLORADO STATE

at Air Force

at New Mexico

at San Diego State

at University of Utah
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEX
UNLV

at Colorado State

at Wyoming

AIR FORCE ACADEMY

SAN DIEGO STATE

vs New Mexico

vs UTAH

at UNLV

BOWLING GREEN STATE U
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

at Notre Dame

11/20/99
11/24/99
12-1-99
12/4/99
12/7/99
12/10/99
12/11/99
12/18/99
12-21-99
12/23/99
12-29-99
1/5/00
01-08-00
01/10/00
1/15/00
1/20/00
1/22/00
1/27/00
01/29/00
2-3-00
2/12/00
2/17/00
2/19/00
2/24/00
02-26-00
3/2/00
3/4/00
03/09/00
03/10/00
03/11/00
3/15/00
3/20/00
3-22-00

81-54
82-57
52-64

B = = = 5 5 0 = =

=
o
(o4

¢ =2 = ¢ =2 2 2 S 0 200 = 02 = 5 2 = 5 5 =5

FT-FTA Pct
15-24 .625
11-15 .733
17-24 .708
13-21 .619
18-26 .692
16-21 .762
9-14 .643
12-17 .706
13-16 .813
22-29 .759
10-19 .526
19-23 .826
10-16 .625
22-27 .815
9-16 .563
16-20 .800
13-24 .542
18-27 .667
19-24 .792
12-19 .632
18-23 .783
21-33 .636
16-21 .762
13-21 .619
12-19 .632
13-18 .722
8-16 .500
10-12 .833
14-23 .609
17-21 .810
14-20 .700
21-30 .700
16-18 .889

17 15
15 15
13 28
14 21
14 17
9 22
10 24
22 23
10 22
15 25
8 33
7 20
20 20
11 23
11 23
15 28
7 21
15 23
13 27
13 15
7 28
12 25
13 20
7 22
10 28
11 18
10 22
18 24

14 28
11 19
13 24
4 25

32
30
41
35
31
31
34
45
32
40
41
27
40
34
34
43
28
38
40
28
35
37
33
29
38
29
32
42
45
42
30
37
29

32.
31.
34.
34.

24 12
16 10
19 11

26 19

17 10

16 19

23 14
17 11

17 19

Opponents
Brigham Young

Games played: 33
Points/game: 63.8
FG Pct: 39.8
3FG Pct: 29.6
FT Pct: 69.9

728-1830
795-1725

.333 5-22 .227
.362 11-26 .423
.544 7-14 .500
.345 5-19 .263
.371 3-16 .188
.333  7-18 .389
.356 2-11 .182
.221  1-13 .077
.490 3-10 .300
.343 5-23 .217
.400 2-13 .154
.426  7-21 .333
.394 7-27 .259
.390 7-15 .467
.429  5-18 .278
.426  4-14 .286
.326  4-21 .190
.392 2-17 .118
.452 3-10 .300
.340 2-15 .133
.563 5-13 .385
.509 3-8 .375
.484 6-16 .375
.585 7-13 .538
.508 11-22 .500
.333 5-18 .278
.345 4-17 .235
.276 1-15 .067
.309 6-20 .300
.519 6-16 .375
.327 6-20 .300
.288 6-19 .316
.583 6-14 .429
.398 164-554

.461 192-515

.296 487-697 .699
.373 546-784 .696

Rebounds/game: 35.2

Assists/game: 12.0

Turnovers/game: 15.3

405 757 1162
299 819 1118

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 6.7

Blocks/game: 2.5

.2 663 395 506
.9 640 478 453

TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
15 0 5 62 62.0
21 0 10 64 63.0
18 3 9 86 70.7
14 5 1 58 67.5
1 1 67 67.4
16 1 10 61 66.3
12 3 53 64.4
13 3 43 61.8
16 3 10 64 62.0
16 4 12 75 63.3
22 4 48 61.9
17 0 66 62.2
10 1 10 73 63.1
21 2 11 75 63.9
14 5 3 56 63.4
17 0 6 78 64.3
16 2 7 47 63.3
16 0 11 60 63.1
12 4 6 78 63.9
17 2 10 50 63.2
14 2 6 77 63.9
14 7 7 78 64.5
13 2 3 82 65.3
16 3 8 68 65.4
16 4 6 85 66.2
12 0 5 52 65.6
18 2 9 50 65.0
9 2 4 43 64.2
8 4 1 54 63.9
15 5 6 79 64.4
17 2 5 54 64.1
22 1 9 57 63.8
18 5 7 64 63.8
82 220 2107 63.8

73 236 2328 70.5



Opponent Date

CALIFORNIA-RIVERSIDE 11/20/99
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSIT11/24/99

at Arizona Wildcats 12-1-99
at Denver Pioneers 12/4/99
ARIZONA STATE 12/7/99
TEXAS SOUTHERN 12/10/99
WEBER STATE 12/11/99
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 12/18/99
at South Alabama 12-21-99

at Florida International2/23/99
at UC Santa Barbara Gaul2-29-99
CALIFORNIA, IRVINE 1/5/00

at Utah State Universit01-08-00
at UNLV Runnin' Rebels 01/10/00

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 1/15/00
WYOMING 1/20/00
COLORADO STATE 1/22/00
at Air Force 1/27/00
at New Mexico 01/29/00
at San Diego State 2-3-00

at University of Utah 2/12/00
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXIC2/17/00

UNLV 2/19/00
at Colorado State 2/24/00
at Wyoming 02-26-00
AIR FORCE ACADEMY 3/2/00

SAN DIEGO STATE 3/4/00

vs New Mexico 03/09/00
vs UTAH 03/10/00
at UNLV 03/11/00

BOWLING GREEN STATE UNI3/15/00

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 3/20/00
at Notre Dame 3-22-00
Opponent Date

CALIFORNIA-RIVERSIDE 11/20/99

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSIT11/24/99

at Arizona Wildcats 12-1-99
at Denver Pioneers 12/4/99
ARIZONA STATE 12/7/99
TEXAS SOUTHERN 12/10/99
WEBER STATE 12/11/99
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 12/18/99
at South Alabama 12-21-99

at Florida International2/23/99
at UC Santa Barbara Gaul2-29-99
CALIFORNIA, IRVINE 1/5/00

at Utah State Universit01-08-00
at UNLV Runnin' Rebels 01/10/00

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 1/15/00
WYOMING 1/20/00
COLORADO STATE 1/22/00
at Air Force 1/27/00
at New Mexico 01/29/00
at San Diego State 2-3-00

at University of Utah 2/12/00
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXIC2/17/00

UNLV 2/19/00
at Colorado State 2/24/00
at Wyoming 02-26-00
AIR FORCE ACADEMY 3/2/00

SAN DIEGO STATE 3/4/00

vs New Mexico 03/09/00
vs UTAH 03/10/00
at UNLV 03/11/00

BOWLING GREEN STATE UNI3/15/00
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 3/20/00
at Notre Dame 3-22-00

1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Jul 29, 2004)

02

12- 9-

=
(5,)
1
~
1
OOPRFRPROOOMNMMKFPROOKRHFHROOOOMNMMOOKRORRKR

DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

31
MONTAGUE,

24

25

LYDAY,TER NIELSEN,E

35- 4-
30-11-
12- 6-
22- 3-
15- 2-
11- 3-
21- 4-
12- 5-
14- 2-
29- 3-
17- 6-
20- 4-
17- 4-
10- 3-
19- 6-
23- 4-
16- 6-
18- 5-
15- 4-
19- 5-

8- 2-

FNOOMNMMUOUORFRFFPOFRA_BFEFMNMNOOFWMNMEFOMNMMRFEF WEREFRFEFELAENDMEDN

RPrOrOOKFROOOKRRKFFKFRPRWOFRMNMNMFOOMWOORKFROOROORN

All games
04 05 10 13 15 20
WL RIVERS,SI CHRISTENS ROBERTS,M ALLEN,JOH VRANES,MI WESLEY,ME TAGGART,N
0-2-2 0-1-0 0-2-0 8-4-4 24-3-2 0-0-0
3-2-0 2-0-0 0-0-0 13-2-0 14-2-2 0-0-0
3-0-1 DNP DNP 6- 3-1 24- 4-1  DNP
10- 0- 0 4- 1-1  DNP 6- 7- 6 26- 7- 1  DNP
4- 1- 0 DNP DNP 8- 6- 2 26- 9- 4  DNP
9-0-1 0-0-1 2-0-0 5-2-6 24-10-2 0-0-0
5- 2- 0  DNP DNP 15- 5- 3 12- 8- 1  DNP
16- 0- 2 1-1-0 2-2-0 10- 6-7 7-7-1  DNP
0- 0- 3  DNP DNP 6- 1- 0 20- 5- 2 DNP
14-1-1 2-1-0 2-1-0 12-3-3 8- 7-1  DNP
13- 0- 1  DNP 0- 1-1 3-9-3 24- 6-1 DNP
3-0-2 0-0-0 DNP 11- 5- 5 18- 6- 2  DNP
7- 0- 0  DNP DNP 9- 5- 2 11- 8- 3  DNP
8- 2- 2  DNP DNP 9- 4-1 17- 4-1  DNP
0- 0- 0  DNP DNP 4- 4-3 21- 7-1  DNP
7-1-3 0-0-0 DNP 8- 5- 3 34- 8- 4  DNP
0-2-3 2-2-1 0-0-0 11-7-1 13-5-0 0-0-0
6-2-0 0-0-0 DNP 0- 4- 1 12- 3-1  DNP
0- 0-0 0-0-0 DNP 3-2-2 10- 7- 0  DNP
11-1-1 0-0-1 0-1-0 12- 6-2 15- 9-1 0- 0- 0
7- 1- 1 DNP DNP 7- 1- 0 14- 6- 1  DNP
2-1-0 0-0-0 4-3-0 7-0-6 16-4-1  DNP
15- 2-1 0-0- 0  DNP 12- 7- 3 22- 5- 6  DNP
3-0-1 6-0-1 0-0-0 9-3-0 11-2-0  DNP
10- 0- 2 0-1-2 2-0-0 10- 4- 0 25- 4- 3  DNP
2-0-1 2-1-0 4-3-0 7-2-3 18- 7-1 0-0-0
4-2-1 2-1-0 1-2-0 5-2-1 15-5-2 0-1-0
2-1-0  DNP DNP 6- 7- 3 10- 6- 2 DNP
7- 0- 0  DNP 0-1-0 1-4-2 7-4-0 DNP
8-1-2 2-0-0 0-1-0 3-1-5 19- 6-2 0-0-0
0-0-3 3-1-1 6-1-0 14-4-5 13-7-1 0-2-0
6- 0-0 4-0-0 2-3-0 13- 6-5 16- 9-1 0-1-0
0- 1- 0  DNP 10- 0- 0 10- 5- 0 10- 2- 1  DNP
33 34 40 42 50
SMITH,MOR ELLSWORTH HOWARD,DA COOPER,NA NIELSEN,D
2-0-0 0-0-0 6-5 0 13-5-1 0-1-0
2-0-0 0-1-0 0-2-0 10-2-3 2-0-1
DNP DNP 0-1- 0 2-3-1  DNP
0- 0- 0  DNP 0-0-0 8-4-2 0-0-0
DNP DNP DNP 6- 3- 1  DNP
2-1-1 0-1-0 DNP 6- 4- 3 6-2-0
DNP DNP DNP 15- 4- 2 DNP
0-2-0 2-1-0 DNP 5-2-4 0-0-0
DNP DNP DNP 6- 3- 7  DNP
DNP DNP DNP 5- 6- 1  DNP
DNP DNP DNP 3-3-2  DNP
DNP DNP DNP 14- 4- 2 DNP
DNP DNP DNP 1- 2- 2 DNP
DNP DNP DNP 2-1-1 0-0-0
DNP DNP DNP 5- 3- 0  DNP
DNP DNP DNP 1- 2-1  DNP
DNP 0- 0- 0  DNP 4-5-2 2-1-0
DNP DNP DNP 0-1-0 0-0-0
DNP DNP DNP 11- 5- 0 DNP
DNP DNP DNP 6- 3-1 4-0-0
DNP DNP DNP 11- 4-4 0-0-0
DNP DNP DNP 7- 6- 2 DNP
DNP DNP DNP 0- 0- 0  DNP
DNP DNP DNP 0-1-1 0-2-0
DNP DNP DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0
DNP 2-1-0  DNP 14- 4- 3 6-2-1
DNP 0- 0- 0  DNP 4-9-1 2-0-0
DNP DNP DNP 2-2-1 4-2-0
DNP DNP DNP 9-5-2 0-2-1
DNP DNP DNP 2-2-0 0-1-0
DNP 0- 0- 0  DNP 4-5-6 7-7- 2
DNP 0- 0- 0  DNP 2-5-3 8- 3-2
DNP DNP DNP 0- 3-2 2-0-0



Opponent

1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

POINTS

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

CALIFORNIA-RIVERSIDE

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY

at Arizona Wildcats
at Denver Pioneers
ARIZONA STATE

TEXAS SOUTHERN
WEBER STATE

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE

at South Alabama

at Florida International

at UC Santa Barbara Gauch

CALIFORNIA, IRVINE

at Utah State University

at UNLV Runnin' Rebels

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

WYOMING
COLORADO STATE

at Air Force

at New Mexico

at San Diego State

at University of Utah

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

UNLV
at Colorado State

11/20/99

11/24/99

12-1-99

12/4/99

12/7/99

12/10/99
12/11/99

12/18/99

12-21-99

12/23/99

12-29-99

1/5/00

01-08-00

01/10/00

1/15/00

1/20/00
1/22/00

1/27/00

01/29/00

2-3-00

2/12/00

2/17/00

2/19/00
2/24/00

91-62

92-64

62-86

81-58

78-67

76-61
66-53

76-43

63-64

83-75

57-48

77-66

82-73

77-15

49-56

87-78
68-47

55-60

69-78

72-50

62-77

74-78

83-82
54-68

L

=

WO

24-WESLEY, Mekel

15-LYDAY, Terrel

24-Wesley, Mekel

26-WESLEY, Mekel
Mekel
Mekel
Micha
Natha

26-WESLEY,
24-WESLEY,
15-VRANES,

COOPER,

17-RIVERS,
20-WESLEY,

Siles
Mekel

26-LYDAY, Terrel

24-Mekeli Wesley

22-LYDAY, Terrel

35-Terrell Lyday

30-LYDAY, Terrel

21-WESLEY, Mekel

34-WESLEY, Mekel
15-LYDAY, Terrel

12-WESLEY, Mekel

21-LYDAY, Terrel

15-Wesley, Mekel

14-LYDAY, Terrel

WESLEY, Mekel

29-LYDAY, Terrel

22-WESLEY, Mekel
20-LYDAY, Terrel

6-RIVERS, Siles

5-NIELSEN, Eric
LYDAY, Terrel

4-Nielsen, Eric
Mekel
Siles

Wesley,
9-RIVERS,

Mekel
Mekel
Mekel

9-WESLEY,
10-WESLEY,
8-WESLEY,

7-WESLEY, Mekel
5-WESLEY, Mekel

MONTAGUE, Mat
11-RIVERS, Siles
9-Michael Vrane
6-RIVERS, Siles

WESLEY, Mekel

8-Mekeli Wesley

11-LYDAY, Terrel

7-WESLEY, Mekel

8-WESLEY, Mekel
7-VRANES, Micha

9-NIELSEN, Eric

9-RIVERS, Siles

9-Wesley, Mekel

6-WESLEY, Mekel

6-COOPER, Natha

7-VRANES, Micha
4-LYDAY, Terrel

4-VRANES, Micha
MONTAGUE, Mat

5-MONTAGUE, Mat

5-Montague, Mat

6-MONTAGUE, Mat

VRANES, Micha
4-WESLEY, Mekel
6-VRANES, Micha
9-MONTAGUE, Mat

7-VRANES, Micha

7-COOPER, Natha

8-MONTAGUE, Mat

3-Michael Vrane

5-VRANES, Micha

3-Mekeli Wesley

7-MONTAGUE, Mat

3-VRANES, Micha

LYDAY, Terrel

4-WESLEY, Mekel

5-MONTAGUE, Mat

6-MONTAGUE, Mat

6-MONTAGUE, Mat

3-Nielsen, Eric

4-LYDAY, Terrel
COOPER, Natha
6-VRANES, Micha

6-WESLEY, Mekel
1-NIELSEN, Eric
MONTAGUE, Mat
COOPER, Natha
ROBERTS, Marc

1-LYDAY, Terrel
NIELSEN, Eric
VRANES, Micha
3-RIVERS, Siles

4-Wesley, Mekel

3-WESLEY, Mekel
2-WESLEY, Mekel
3-LYDAY, Terrel
3-WESLEY, Mekel

2-VRANES, Micha
2-NIELSEN, Eric
LYDAY, Terrel
3-RIVERS, Siles
WESLEY, Mekel
6-Terrell Lyday

3-VRANES, Micha

3-Terrell Lyday

6-LYDAY, Terrel

3-LYDAY, Terrel

2-LYDAY, Terrel
3-NIELSEN, Eric

2-NIELSEN, Eric

2-LYDAY, Terrel
WESLEY, Mekel
3-Lyday, Terrel

2-COOPER, Natha
VRANES, Micha
2-LYDAY, Terrel
VRANES, Micha
4-LYDAY, Terrel
4-VRANES, Micha

1-RIVERS, Siles

1-NIELSEN, Eric
ELLSWORTH, Jo
LYDAY, Terrel
1-Cooper, Natha

2-WESLEY, Mekel

2-NIELSEN, Eric
None
1-CHRISTENSEN,
LYDAY, Terrel
WESLEY, Mekel
2-RIVERS, Siles
2-NIELSEN, Eric

None

1-Mekeli Wesley
Silester Rive
1-WESLEY, Mekel

1-Mekeli Wesley
Terrell Lyday
1-RIVERS, Siles
WESLEY, Mekel
LYDAY, Terrel
1-VRANES, Micha
LYDAY, Terrel
3-WESLEY, Mekel
1-RIVERS, Siles
NIELSEN, Eric
1-NIELSEN, Eric
WESLEY, Mekel
LYDAY, Terrel
2-WESLEY, Mekel

1-Wesley, Mekel

Nielsen, Eric

Rivers, Siles
None

2-NIELSEN, Eric

2-WESLEY, Mekel
1-WESLEY, Mekel



Opponent

1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

POINTS

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at Wyoming
AIR FORCE ACADEMY
SAN DIEGO STATE

vs New Mexico

vs UTAH

at UNLV

BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVE

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

at Notre Dame

02-26-00
3/2/00
3/4/00
03/09/00

03/10/00

03/11/00

3/15/00

3/20/00

3-22-00

70-85

73-52

67-50

55-43

58-54

56-79

81-54

82-57

52-64

=

25-WESLEY, Mekel
18-WESLEY, Mekel
19-LYDAY, Terrel

23-LYDAY, Terrel

17-NIELSEN, Eric

19-WESLEY, Mekel

15-LYDAY, Terrel

19-LYDAY, Terrel

10-Allen, John

Wesley, Mekel
Vranes, Micha

9-RIVERS, Siles
7-WESLEY, Mekel
9-COOPER, Natha

11-NIELSEN, Eric

9-NIELSEN, Eric

6-WESLEY, Mekel

7-WESLEY, Mekel
NIELSEN, Davi
9-WESLEY, Mekel

5-Vranes, Micha

CHRISTENSEN,
LYDAY, Terrel
3-WESLEY, Mekel

5-LYDAY, Terrel
5-LYDAY, Terrel
4-LYDAY, Terrel
2-VRANES, Micha

LYDAY, Terrel

COOPER, Natha
5-VRANES, Micha

6-COOPER, Natha

10-MONTAGUE, Mat

8-Montague, Mat

3-LYDAY, Terrel

1-NIELSEN, Eric
VRANES, Micha

2-MONTAGUE, Mat None

4-LYDAY, Terrel
2-VRANES, Micha

1-CHRISTENSEN,
NIELSEN, Eric

2-NIELSEN, Davi

3-NIELSEN, Davi

3-VRANES, Micha

2-Vranes, Micha

2-WESLEY, Mekel
1-WESLEY, Mekel

LYDAY, Terrel
2-WESLEY, Mekel

1-NIELSEN, Eric
LYDAY, Terrel
WESLEY, Mekel
1-LYDAY, Terrel

1-VRANES, Micha
WESLEY, Mekel
ALLEN, John

1-Lyday, Terrel
Vranes, Micha



1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

Brigham Young -

POINTS.........ciiiiiinnnn. 92
91

87

83

83

FIELD GOALS MADE........... 35
33

32

32

30

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 68
62

59

58

57

57

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .612
.611

.581

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 11

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 29

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .615

FREE THROWS MADE........... 37

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 47

(30-49)
(33-54)
(25-43)
(32-56)
(27-50)

( 8-13)
( 7-13)
(10-19)
(11-22)
( 9-18)
( 6-12)
( 6-12)
( 5-10)
(4-8)

TEAM GAME HIGHS

vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs

Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
California-Riverside (11/20/99)
Wyoming (1/20/00)

UNLV (2/19/00)

Florida International (12/23/99)
Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)
California-Riverside (11/20/99)
Southern Illinois (3/20/00)
Bowling Green State University (3/15/00)
AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)

Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

Southern Illinois (3/20/00)

Florida International (12/23/99)
Wyoming (02-26-00)

New Mexico (01/29/00)

Texas Southern (12/10/99)

AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)
California-Riverside (11/20/99)
Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
Bowling Green State University (3/15/00)
San Diego State (2-3-00)

Florida International (12/23/99)
UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
Wyoming (02-26-00)

Utah State University (01-08-00)
Notre Dame (3-22-00)

Southern Illinois (3/20/00)
Bowling Green State University (3/15/00)
University of Utah (2/12/00)

South Alabama (12-21-99)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
Notre Dame (3-22-00)

Wyoming (02-26-00)

Florida International (12/23/99)
University of Utah (2/12/00)

UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
South Alabama (12-21-99)

San Diego State (2-3-00)

UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
Florida International (12/23/99)
Utah State University (01-08-00)
UNLV (2/19/00)

Arizona State (12/7/99)
California-Riverside (11/20/99)
AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)

Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
Wyoming (1/20/00)

Arizona State (12/7/99)

California, Irvine (1/5/00)
Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
Wyoming (1/20/00)

University of New Mexico (2/17/00)



FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS.........cciivveenn.

ASSISTS.......ciiiiiiin.n

BLOCKED SHOTS..............

TURNOVERS...........ccovun.

36
34
34

.833
.818
.818
.792
.792

(20-24)
(18-22)
( 9-11)
(19-24)
(19-24)

Arizona State (12/7/99)

UNLV (2/19/00)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
California-Riverside (11/20/99)
Colorado State (2/24/00)

Bowling Green State University (3/15/00)
Utah State University (01-08-00)
Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)

Florida International (12/23/99)
Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

Texas Southern (12/10/99)

San Diego State (3/4/00)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
Weber State (12/11/99)

Southern Illinois (3/20/00)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
Bowling Green State University (3/15/00)
UNLV (2/19/00)

Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
Florida International (12/23/99)
Colorado State (1/22/00)

San Diego State (2-3-00)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
Wyoming (1/20/00)

UTAH (03/10/00)

San Diego State (3/4/00)

University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
South Carolina State (12/18/99)
UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
Florida International (12/23/99)
Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
San Diego State (2-3-00)

San Diego State (3/4/00)

Colorado State (1/22/00)

Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)

Southern Illinois (3/20/00)
University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
California-Riverside (11/20/99)
UTAH (03/10/00)

Colorado State (2/24/00)

Air Force (1/27/00)

Arizona State (12/7/99)

Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)



1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS.......ciiiiiiinnnn. 86 at
85 at

82 vs

79 at

78 vs

78 at

78 vs

FIELD GOALS MADE........... 31 at
31 at

30 vs

29 vs

28 at

28 at

28 at

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 71 at
70 at

68 vs

68 vs

63 vs

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .585 (24-41) at
.583 (21-36) at

.563 (27-48) at

.544 (31-57) at

.519 (28-54) at

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 11 at
11 vs

7 at

7 at

7 at

7 vs

7 vs

7 at

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 27 at
26 vs

23 at

22 at

22 vs

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .538 ( 7-13) at
.500 (11-22) at

.500 ( 7-14) at

467 ( 7-15) at

.429 ( 6-14) at

FREE THROWS MADE........... 22 at
22 at

21 vs

21 vs

19 at

19 vs

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 33 vs
30 vs

29 at

27 at

27 at

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .889 (16-18) at

.833 (10-12) vs

Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)
Wyoming (02-26-00)

UNLV (2/19/00)

UNLV (03/11/00)

University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
New Mexico (01/29/00)

Wyoming (1/20/00)

Wyoming (02-26-00)

Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)

UNLV (2/19/00)

Wyoming (1/20/00)

UNLV (03/11/00)

New Mexico (01/29/00)

Utah State University (01-08-00)
Utah State University (01-08-00)
Florida International (12/23/99)
Wyoming (1/20/00)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
California-Riverside (11/20/99)
Colorado State (2/24/00)

Notre Dame (3-22-00)

University of Utah (2/12/00)
Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)

UNLV (03/11/00)

Wyoming (02-26-00)

Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
Colorado State (2/24/00)

UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
Utah State University (01-08-00)
California, Irvine (1/5/00)
Texas Southern (12/10/99)
Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)

Utah State University (01-08-00)
Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
Florida International (12/23/99)
Wyoming (02-26-00)
California-Riverside (11/20/99)
Colorado State (2/24/00)
Wyoming (02-26-00)

Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)

UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
Notre Dame (3-22-00)

UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
Florida International (12/23/99)
Southern Illinois (3/20/00)
University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
New Mexico (01/29/00)
California, Irvine (1/5/00)
University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
Southern Illinois (3/20/00)
Florida International (12/23/99)
Air Force (1/27/00)

UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
Notre Dame (3-22-00)

New Mexico (03/09/00)



REBOUNDS.........ccoivveenn.

ASSISTS.......ciiiiiiinnn

BLOCKED SHOTS..............

TURNOVERS...........ccvvun.

.826 (19-23) vs
.815 (22-27) at
.813 (13-16) at

45
45
43
42
42
19
19
19
18
18
12
11
11
10
10
10
10
10

7

5

5

5

5
22
22
21
21
18
18
18
31
30
28
27
26

vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
at
vs
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs

California, Irvine (1/5/00)

UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
South Alabama (12-21-99)

UTAH (03/10/00)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
Wyoming (1/20/00)

UNLV (03/11/00)

New Mexico (03/09/00)

UNLV (03/11/00)

Wyoming (02-26-00)

UNLV (2/19/00)

Utah State University (01-08-00)
Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)

Florida International (12/23/99)
Air Force (1/27/00)

UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)

San Diego State (2-3-00)

Utah State University (01-08-00)
South Alabama (12-21-99)

Texas Southern (12/10/99)

Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
Notre Dame (3-22-00)

UNLV (03/11/00)

University of Utah (1/15/00)

Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

Southern Illinois (3/20/00)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
Notre Dame (3-22-00)

San Diego State (3/4/00)

Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)

Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
Arizona State (12/7/99)

University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
Wyoming (1/20/00)

UNLV (2/19/00)



1999-2000 SEASON

FINAL STATS

Brigham Young High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

Brigham Young -

POINTS.......ciiiiiiinnnn. 49 vs
52 at

54 at

55 at

55 vs

FIELD GOALS MADE........... 16 at
16 vs

16 at

18 vs

19 at

19 at

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 40 vs
42 at

43 vs

46 vs

47 vs

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .296 (16-54) at
.365 (19-52) at

.370 (20-54) at

.375 (18-48) vs

.381 (16-42) at

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 1 at
2 vs

3 at

3 vs

3 at

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 8 vs
10 vs

11 vs

11 vs

12 vs

12 vs

12 vs

12 at

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .077 ( 1-13) at
.154 ( 2-13) wvs

.176 ( 3-17) at

231 ( 3-13) vs

.250 ( 3-12) at

.250 ( 4-16) at

.250 ( 4-16) vs

FREE THROWS MADE........... 4 at
5 at

9 vs

9 vs

10 vs

10 vs

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 7 at
10 at

11 vs

14 at

15 at

15 vs

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .500 ( 5-10) at

.526 (10-19) vs

GAME LOWS

University of Utah (1/15/00)

Notre Dame (3-22-00)

Colorado State (2/24/00)

Air Force (1/27/00)

New Mexico (03/09/00)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
University of Utah (1/15/00)
Colorado State (2/24/00)

New Mexico (03/09/00)

Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)

Air Force (1/27/00)

University of Utah (1/15/00)
Colorado State (2/24/00)

Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
Arizona State (12/7/99)

California, Irvine (1/5/00)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)

Notre Dame (3-22-00)

New Mexico (03/09/00)

Colorado State (2/24/00)

New Mexico (01/29/00)

University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
Air Force (1/27/00)

UTAH (03/10/00)

UNLV (03/11/00)

AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)
California-Riverside (11/20/99)
California, Irvine (1/5/00)
University of Utah (1/15/00)
Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
Arizona State (12/7/99)

UNLV (2/19/00)

UNLV (03/11/00)

New Mexico (01/29/00)

University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
Air Force (1/27/00)

UTAH (03/10/00)

UNLV (03/11/00)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
Colorado State (1/22/00)

Notre Dame (3-22-00)

Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)

Bowling Green State University (3/15/00)
South Carolina State (12/18/99)
Southern Illinois (3/20/00)

Notre Dame (3-22-00)

Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

Bowling Green State University (3/15/00)
UNLV (03/11/00)

South Alabama (12-21-99)

AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)

Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

Southern Illinois (3/20/00)



REBOUNDS.........ccoivveenn.

ASSISTS.......ciiiiiiinnn

BLOCKED SHOTS..............

TURNOVERS. ..........ccovun

.542 (13-24) vs
.542 (13-24) at
.556 (10-18) vs

21
21
22
23
24
6
7
8
9
11
11
11
11

N
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at
at
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at

University of Utah (1/15/00)
Wyoming (02-26-00)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
University of Utah (2/12/00)
UNLV (03/11/00)

Notre Dame (3-22-00)

Colorado State (2/24/00)

Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)
Colorado State (2/24/00)

UTAH (03/10/00)

University of Utah (1/15/00)
Wyoming (02-26-00)

Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)
Arizona State (12/7/99)

Air Force (1/27/00)

New Mexico (03/09/00)

AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)

UTAH (03/10/00)
California-Riverside (11/20/99)
UNLV (03/11/00)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
Wyoming (1/20/00)

New Mexico (03/09/00)

Bowling Green State University (3/15/00)
Texas Southern (12/10/99)
Florida International (12/23/99)
University of Utah (2/12/00)
AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)
California-Riverside (11/20/99)
Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)
California, Irvine (1/5/00)
Colorado State (2/24/00)
Bowling Green State University (3/15/00)
UTAH (03/10/00)

Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

New Mexico (03/09/00)

University of Utah (2/12/00)
South Carolina State (12/18/99)
UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
Wyoming (1/20/00)

University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
New Mexico (03/09/00)

Weber State (12/11/99)

Texas Southern (12/10/99)

UNLV (03/11/00)

Utah State University (01-08-00)



1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS......iiiiiiiiennn. 43

43
47
48
50
50

FIELD GOALS MADE........... 15

15
15
16
17
17
17

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 36

41
45
46
47

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .221

FREE

FREE

.276
.288
.309
.326
FIELD GOALS MADE...... 1

FG ATTEMPTS........... 8

FG PERCENTAGE......... .067

THROWS MADE........... 8

THROW ATTEMPTS........ 12

(15-68)
(16-58)
(15-52)
(17-55)
(15-46)

1-15)
1-13)
2-17)
2-15)
2-13)

A~ N~~~

vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
at
at
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
New Mexico (03/09/00)

Colorado State (1/22/00)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
San Diego State (2-3-00)

San Diego State (3/4/00)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
Colorado State (1/22/00)

Southern Illinois (3/20/00)

New Mexico (03/09/00)

AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)

UTAH (03/10/00)

Bowling Green State University (3/15/00)
Notre Dame (3-22-00)

Colorado State (2/24/00)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
Colorado State (1/22/00)
California, Irvine (1/5/00)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
New Mexico (03/09/00)

Southern Illinois (3/20/00)

UTAH (03/10/00)

Colorado State (1/22/00)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
New Mexico (03/09/00)

Weber State (12/11/99)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
Air Force (1/27/00)

San Diego State (2-3-00)

University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
South Alabama (12-21-99)

New Mexico (01/29/00)

Weber State (12/11/99)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
University of Utah (2/12/00)
Colorado State (2/24/00)

New Mexico (03/09/00)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
Air Force (1/27/00)

San Diego State (2-3-00)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
San Diego State (3/4/00)

Weber State (12/11/99)

University of Utah (1/15/00)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
Utah State University (01-08-00)
New Mexico (03/09/00)

New Mexico (03/09/00)

Weber State (12/11/99)

Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
South Alabama (12-21-99)

Utah State University (01-08-00)
University of Utah (1/15/00)

San Diego State (3/4/00)



FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS.........ccviivveenn.

ASSISTS.......ciiiiiin.n

BLOCKED SHOTS..............

TURNOVERS...........ccovun.

.500
.526
.542
.563
.609
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( 8-16)
(10-19)
(13-24)
( 9-16)
(14-23)

San Diego State (3/4/00)

UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
Colorado State (1/22/00)
University of Utah (1/15/00)
UTAH (03/10/00)

California, Irvine (1/5/00)
Colorado State (1/22/00)

San Diego State (2-3-00)
Colorado State (2/24/00)

AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)
Notre Dame (3-22-00)

University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
South Carolina State (12/18/99)
Colorado State (1/22/00)

Air Force (1/27/00)

Southern Illinois (3/20/00)
Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

UTAH (03/10/00)

South Carolina State (12/18/99)
UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99)
University of Utah (1/15/00)
UNLV (2/19/00)
California-Riverside (11/20/99)
Southern Utah University (11/24/99)
California, Irvine (1/5/00)
Wyoming (1/20/00)

Air Force (1/27/00)

AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)

UTAH (03/10/00)

New Mexico (03/09/00)

Utah State University (01-08-00)
Arizona State (12/7/99)

Weber State (12/11/99)

New Mexico (01/29/00)

AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)

Notre Dame (3-22-00)

Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

South Alabama (12-21-99)
Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)

San Diego State (2-3-00)
Wyoming (02-26-00)

AIR FORCE ACADEMY (3/2/00)



1999-2000 SEASON FINAL STATS
Brigham Young High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

Brigham Young - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS. ... ittt it ieteeennn 35
34

30

29

26

26

26

FIEID GOALS MADE. ............ 12
11

11

FIEILD GOAL ATT.......cououeun.. 19
19

19

19

19

FG PCT (min 10 made)......... .733
.647

.632

.588

.588

S PTFGMADE............cou... 6
5

5

5

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS............. 11
3-PT FG PCT (min 5 made)..... .833
.667

.625

.500

FREE THROWS MADE............. 14
11

10

10

FREE THROW ATT............... 18
FT PCT (min 10 made)......... .786
.778

.769

.667

REBOUNDS. .........cciituennn.

R =S ST
CoOKRRR

[ Vo T Vo T Vo J Vo BV J Vo T Vo Ve B Vo]

ASSISTS...... ... 1

(11-15)
(11-17)
(12-19)
(10-17)
(10-17)

(11-14)
(14-18)
(10-13)
(10-15)

Terrell Lyday at Utah State University (01-08-00)
WESLEY, Mekeli vs Wyoming (1/20/00)

LYDAY, Terrell at UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
LYDAY, Terrell vs University of New Mexico (2/17/00
LYDAY, Terrell at Florida International (12/23/99)
WESLEY, Mekeli vs Arizona State (12/7/99)

WESLEY, Mekeli at Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

WESLEY, Mekeli at Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

Terrell Lyday at Utah State University (01-08-00)
WESLEY, Mekeli vs Texas Southern (12/10/99)

LYDAY, Terrell vs Southern Illinois (3/20/00)
WESLEY, Mekeli at UNLV (03/11/00)

WESLEY, Mekeli at Wyoming (02-26-00)

WESLEY, Mekeli vs Wyoming (1/20/00)

WESLEY, Mekeli at Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

WESLEY, Mekeli vs Texas Southern (12/10/99)

Terrell Lyday at Utah State University (01-08-00)
WESLEY, Mekeli at Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)

LYDAY, Terrell vs University of New Mexico (2/17/00
LYDAY, Terrell at UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
Terrell Lyday at Utah State University (01-08-00)
LYDAY, Terrell vs Bowling Green State University (3
LYDAY, Terrell at UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
CHRISTENSEN, Todd vs South Carolina State (12/18/99
Lyday, Terrell at Notre Dame (3-22-00)

LYDAY, Terrell vs Bowling Green State University (3
Terrell Lyday at Utah State University (01-08-00)
CHRISTENSEN, Todd vs South Carolina State (12/18/99
LYDAY, Terrell at UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
WESLEY, Mekeli vs Arizona State (12/7/99)

WESLEY, Mekeli vs Wyoming (1/20/00)

LYDAY, Terrell vs California, Irvine (1/5/00)
Mekeli Wesley at UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99
WESLEY, Mekeli vs Arizona State (12/7/99)

WESLEY, Mekeli vs Wyoming (1/20/00)

WESLEY, Mekeli vs Arizona State (12/7/99)

LYDAY, Terrell vs California, Irvine (1/5/00)
Mekeli Wesley at UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99
NIELSEN, Eric vs New Mexico (03/09/00)

LYDAY, Terrell at UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
RIVERS, Silester at Florida International (12/23/99
WESLEY, Mekeli vs Texas Southern (12/10/99)

WESLEY, Mekeli vs Southern Illinois (3/20/00)
NIELSEN, Eric vs UTAH (03/10/00)

COOPER, Nathan vs San Diego State (3/4/00)

RIVERS, Silester at Wyoming (02-26-00)

Wesley, Mekeli at San Diego State (2-3-00)

RIVERS, Silester at New Mexico (01/29/00)

NIELSEN, Eric at Air Force (1/27/00)

Michael Vranes at UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-9
WESLEY, Mekeli vs Arizona State (12/7/99)

RIVERS, Silester at Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)
MONTAGUE, Matt vs Southern Illinois (3/20/00)



BLOCKED SHOTS..........covu..
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MONTAGUE, Matt vs Weber State (12/11/99)

Montague, Matt at Notre Dame (3-22-00)

MONTAGUE, Matt at Florida International (12/23/99)
MONTAGUE, Matt at UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
COOPER, Nathan at South Alabama (12-21-99)

VRANES, Michael vs South Carolina State (12/18/99)
LYDAY, Terrell at UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
Terrell Lyday at UC Santa Barbara Gauchos (12-29-99
LYDAY, Terrell vs San Diego State (3/4/00)

VRANES, Michael at Colorado State (2/24/00)

LYDAY, Terrell vs UNLV (2/19/00)

Wesley, Mekeli at Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)
WESLEY, Mekeli vs Wyoming (1/20/00)

WESLEY, Mekeli vs UTAH (03/10/00)

WESLEY, Mekeli vs San Diego State (3/4/00)

WESLEY, Mekeli vs UNLV (2/19/00)

NIELSEN, Eric vs University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
WESLEY, Mekeli at New Mexico (01/29/00)

NIELSEN, Eric at South Alabama (12-21-99)

RIVERS, Silester vs South Carolina State (12/18/99)
NIELSEN, Eric vs Arizona State (12/7/99)

WESLEY, Mekeli at Denver Pioneers (12/4/99)
Montague, Matt at Notre Dame (3-22-00)

LYDAY, Terrell at Colorado State (2/24/00)

RIVERS, Silester at UNLV Runnin' Rebels (01/10/00)
Wesley, Mekeli at Notre Dame (3-22-00)

WESLEY, Mekeli at UNLV (03/11/00)

WESLEY, Mekeli vs UTAH (03/10/00)

NIELSEN, Eric vs New Mexico (03/09/00)

NIELSEN, Eric vs San Diego State (3/4/00)

RIVERS, Silester vs UNLV (2/19/00)

NIELSEN, Eric vs University of New Mexico (2/17/00)
NIELSEN, Eric at University of Utah (2/12/00)
Rivers, Silester at San Diego State (2-3-00)
Nielsen, Eric at San Diego State (2-3-00)

WESLEY, Mekeli at Air Force (1/27/00)

NIELSEN, Eric vs University of Utah (1/15/00)
NIELSEN, Eric at Florida International (12/23/99)
VRANES, Michael vs Arizona State (12/7/99)

Cooper, Nathan at Arizona Wildcats (12-1-99)





